## RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 31

AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL MANAGER TO ADVERTISE FOR COMPETITIVE BIDS FOR THE SALE OF THREE VACANT PARCELS OF LAND ADJACENT TO THE WEST PARK RAPID STATION

WHEREAS, there are three vacant parcels of land located adjacent to the parking lot at the West Park Rapid Station, two that are land locked and one that is too narrow for use as a building lot, which are no longer needed in the operation of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority that these parcels be disposed of.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority is hereby authorized and directed to advertise for competitive bids for the sale of three (3) vacant lots located adjacent to the West Park Rapid Station and adjacent to private properties located on West 145th Street, Cleveland, Ohio.

Section 2. That the sale of said properties be awarded on the basis of individual bids for each property.

Section 3. That this resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: February 21 , 1984

Samuel Title Street

. }